PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3665000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. MON HEI ENG	12/16/2015
JOSEPH KOZAKIEWICZ	12/16/2015
RAM B. GUPTA	12/15/2015
JIAN-YANG CHO	12/17/2015
RODERICK G. RYLES	12/16/2015
FADI KHAWAM	12/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	5 GARRET MOUNTAIN PLAZA	
City:	WOODLAND PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)321-2971

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-321-2916

Email: stamfordpatent@cytec.com

CHARLES E. BELL **Correspondent Name:**

CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1937 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14005S-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 037325 FRAME: 0220

Total Attachments: 5

source=14005S-US-NP_COMBINED-DECLARATION-AND-ASSIGNMENT_Executed#page1.tif source=14005S-US-NP_COMBINED-DECLARATION-AND-ASSIGNMENT_Executed#page2.tif source=14005S-US-NP_COMBINED-DECLARATION-AND-ASSIGNMENT_Executed#page3.tif source=14005S-US-NP_COMBINED-DECLARATION-AND-ASSIGNMENT_Executed#page4.tif source=14005S-US-NP_COMBINED-DECLARATION-AND-ASSIGNMENT_Executed#page5.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to the application entitled:

STABILIZER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR USING SAME FOR PROTECTING ORGANIC MATERIALS FROM UV LIGHT AND THERMAL DEGRADATION

the specification of which:

- (a) [] is attached hereto; or
- (b) [X] was filed as a non-provisional patent application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/947,163.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NOW, THEREFORE, I the undersigned, pursuant to the terms of my employment contract, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Cytec Industries Inc., having offices at Five Garret Mountain Plaza, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424 and any of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the above-referenced application, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority, including U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/082,580, filed on November 20, 2014, in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

1

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do that necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

No amendment, modification or alteration of the terms or provisions of this Agreement will be binding unless the same is in writing and duly executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, except that ASSIGNEE'S representative shall have the power to correct typographical errors and to insert into this Agreement any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recording this Assignment.

Dated: 12/16/2015-

Signature of Inventor/Assignor: Jerry Mon Hei Eng

State of Jane Clica

County of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 14

day of The safer 2015

Notary Public

My commission expires/1/32, 22/7

_

Dated: /2//// Signat	ure of Inventor/Assignor: Joseph Kozakiewicz
	- Comment of the Comm
State of Annual Control	±
County of	_
	day of December 22/5.
	Notary Public
	Park to the second of the seco
	My commission expires 2013 2017
Dated: 12/15/2015	- Dam G. Chipagi - ""
Signat	ure of Inventor/Assignor: Ram B. Gupta
State of Streetical	_
\mathcal{O}	
County of Jerry Le	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>\(\lambda \)</u>	- May of Mecanier 2015.
i i	Tand Jaja
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
	wy commission expires / * / * / * / * / * / * / * / * / * /
	and the second s
	ivity containsoion capitos / , - / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

Dated: 2/2/205 Signature of Inventor/Assignor: Jian-Yang Cho
State of Connecticut
County of Fried
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Jan & Jalen
Notary Public
My commission expires /30 2017
Dated: 12/16/2015 Roderick G. Cyles 2
Signature of Inventor/Assignor: Roderick G. Ryles
State of <u>Santition</u> County of <u>Santition</u>
County of Jailie
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 Hard day of 12 case 2015
Notary Public
My commission expires 121, 30 2217

Dated: 12/15/2015	
	Signature of Inventor/Assignor: Fadi Khawam

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 H day of least 2015

My commission expires _